TOWN OF OSCEOLA     2023                                                                                  PHONE/EMAIL

Town Hall Site Addresss ~ W1476 County Road F, Campbellsport, WI  53010
	Mailing Address ~ W2170 Hickory Hills Ct, Campbellsport, WI  53010
       
website: www.townofosceola.org


Chairperson - Terry Leininger ------------------------------------------------------------------ 920.212.TOWN (8696) #4
              N4052 State Road 67, Campbellsport 53010 --------------------- email: tleininger@townofosceola.org


Supervisor 1 – Douglas Hodorff------------------------------------------------------------------ 920.212.TOWN (8696) #5                            
              N3832 County Road W, Eden, WI 53019 ----------------------------- email: dhodorff@townofosceola.org 


Supervisor 2 - Dean Kranig ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 920.212.TOWN (8696) #6
             N4514 Northview Rd, Eden 53019 ------------------------------------- email: dkrainig@townofosceola.org 


Clerk -	Kay Wege --------------------------------------------------------------------------------  920.212.TOWN (8696)  #0
            W2170 Hickory Hills Court, Campbellsport 53010 -------------------- email: kwege@townofosceola.org


Treasurer - Danelle Rymarkiewicz-------------------------------------------------------------- 920.212.TOWN (8696) #3
	 N3076 State Road 67, Campbellsport 53010 ---------------- email: drymarkiewicz@townofosceola.org


Assessor - Associated Appraisal, Inc., Nick Laird --------------------------------------------- 920.212.TOWN (8696) #8
              PO BOX 440, Greenville, WI 54942 --------- Assessment related email: propertyinfo.apraz@gmail.com 

				
Permit Issuer - Jim Walter ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 920.212.TOWN (8696) #2
& Inspector Info -  N2601 State Road 67, Campbellsport 53010 ------------- email: jwalter@townofosceola.org


Emergency - Michael Sterr ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 920.212.TOWN (8696) #9
     Management - W969 Kettle Moraine Lane, Campbellsport 53010	 ------- email: msterr@townofosceola.org

	
Patrol Chief – Rick Leach ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 920.212.TOWN (8696) #1
           N65W7335 Cleveland St, Cedarburg 53012-1856 ------------------------- email: rleach@townofosceola.org


Lost Dogs -  Dave Kutz ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 920.212.TOWN (8696)  #7
       W1592 Woodland Dr, Campbellsport  53010 ----------------------------------------------- dkutz1958@gmail.com 


	
